## w.ecourtsindia.cc

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4401/2014

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELEC. DIST. CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH KARANPURA TRANSMISSION CO. LTD &OR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 25/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Miss Iti Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv. Ms Malavika Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Office to verify about the factum of steps taken already for effecting service as claimed by the counsel for the appellant on the unserved respondents.

Time is extended for remaining respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar