## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2022/2014

G.M. (COMMERCIAL) GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NL

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NORTH KARANPURA TRANSMISSION CO.LTD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 13/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed, dasti notice be issued upon Respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 11. Affidavit for proof of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Tapan Chakraborty)
Court Master