www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4401/2014

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELEC. DIST. CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH KARANPURA TRANSMISSION CO. LTD & ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. Ms Rimali Batra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr Anish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr Puneeth K.G., Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Shikhar Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2,23 to 25 have been declined the opportunity to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no.27 has also not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Service of other respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar